

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 23428 of 2022**

=====

VADODARA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
Versus
GANGABEN SHAITANBHAI DAMOR

=====

Appearance:
MR NILESH A PANDYA(549) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**

Date : 25/11/2022
ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on **27th January, 2023.**

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

Manoj Kumar Rai