

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 23428 of 2022

=====

VADODARA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Versus

GANGABEN SHAITANBHAI DAMOR & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

ANSHUL N SHAH(8540) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

MR DARSHIT D THAKKAR(12434) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 19/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is called out twice, learned counsel appearing for the respective parties have not remained present nor any request is made on their behalf for an adjournment. Hence, in the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned to 24.04.2026.

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

ANUSRI